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ATTACHMENT A
Task Order Identification

Typically the costs of a VA study is charged to one District and/or Expenditure Authorization (EA), however, some studies distribute the cost over multiple EA’s.  Please provide the study charging information:
	District:
	EA:
	%
(of EA Split)
	FAE
	MSA
	Special Designation:
(Always use 6VA+TO No.)

	
	
	
	
	
	6VAXXX 



	Please indicate VA Study type:
	Is this study listed on your proposed fiscal year District VA Work plan?



	
	Programmed Project (232 funds)
	
	K-Phase Project, Process or Product          (132 funds)
	
	
	YES
	
	
	NO



Please define study need and purpose by checking all applicable objectives:
	
	Comply with Federal VE mandate[footnoteRef:1] [1:  All projects regardless of funding source on the Federal-aid system with an estimated project cost (capital and support) of $25 million or more and bridge projects costing $20 million or more must conduct a Value Engineering/Analysis study.   ] 

	
	Reduce cost to construct

	
	Improve project performance
	
	Reduce cost to operate/maintain

	
	Reduce the time for development/expedite completion
	
	Solve complex problems/issues

	
	Develop consensus with partners/stakeholders
	
	Comply with new requirements



	 Other, please elaborate:
	


Please provide specific desired results and study deliverables:
	· 

	
	Month
	Year
	
	Month
	Year

	Proposed Service Start Date:
	
	
	Proposed Service End Date:
	
	


If the request is for a project study, please provide required project data:
	County
	Route(s)
	PM – PM limits
	KP – KP limits

	
	
	
	




Provide project schedule milestones dates for all project EA’s to be studied:
	EA or EAs:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Approve PID (M010) Date(s):
	
	
	
	PS&E (M380) Date(s):
	
	
	

	Begin Env’l. (M020) Date(s):
	
	
	
	Approve Contract (M500)  Date(s):
	
	
	

	PA&ED (M200) Date(s):
	
	
	
	Project Complete (M700) Date(s):
	
	
	


NOTE: Milestone dates can be found in project work-plans 
Provide project cost data:
	Programmed Amount:
	$
	Roadway Est: 
	$
	Right of Way Est:
	$

	Total Estimated Cost:
	$
	Structures Est:
	$
	Support Cost Est:
	$




ATTACHMENT B
Study Participants
Consultant Team Leader:
Please list your first and second choices for Team Leader (Consultant C.V.S Facilitator):
	
	Name
	Organization
	Email
	Phone
	Selected

	1st
	
	
	
	
	

	2nd
	
	
	
	
	


Sub-consultant Team Member:
If applicable, provide the sub-consultant expertise desired and justification (if known, please provide names and contact data):
	Name
	Expertise/Title
	Organization
	Phone
	Justification
	Approved

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Study Sponsors/Key Project Decision-makers:
Provide names and contact information of the key study sponsors (managers empowered to implement VA proposals): 
	Name
	Title
	Program/Division
	Email
	Phone

	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	


Full-time Team Members:
Provide the required Caltrans expertise for full-time team members (and if known, the proposed team member names and contact data):
	Name
	Title
	Program/Division
	Email
	Phone

	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	
	

	6. 
	
	
	
	

	7. 
	
	
	
	

	8. 
	
	
	
	

	9. 
	
	
	
	

	10. 
	
	
	
	


Part-time Team Advisors/Technical Reviewers:
Provide the required Caltrans expertise for part-time team members and technical reviewers (if known, please provide names and contact data):
	Name
	Title
	Program/Division
	Email
	Phone

	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	
	

	6. 
	
	
	
	

	7. 
	
	
	
	

	8. 
	
	
	
	

	9. 
	
	
	
	

	10. 
	
	
	
	



	Tips for coordinating VA Study Participation

	VA studies are successful due to the expertise and dedication of the study participants.  This includes not only the team members but also those responsible for supplying the team with background data and exhibits.  The study sponsors and key part-time advisors need to commit to attending study preparation meeting(s); the VA workshop kick-off session, mid-point reviews (if warranted), and VA team presentation and implementation meeting(s).  All study participants should be notified at the earliest possible date and no later than one-month prior to the VA workshop.   Generally, the best teams combine experts very familiar with the study’s area of focus and appropriate functional experts providing “new eyes”, a fresh perspective to the study team.    





ATTACHMENT C
Study Background Data & Exhibits

	Please provide information needed to ensure the success of the study.  Please discuss with the Team Leader at the Pre-Study meeting.
	No. of Copies
	Responsibility
	Due Date

	VISUAL AIDS
	
	
	

	· Graphics, such as public displays, showing project details
	
	
	

	· Aerials
	
	
	

	· Project photographs (Provide electronic copies of digital photos)
	
	
	

	· Highway and structure as-built plans (or portions, if extensive)
	
	
	

	· Photo logs (frame-by-frame movie of the route, by kilometer post)
	
	
	

	PROJECT DOCUMENTS
	
	
	

	· Important correspondence and memoranda 
	
	
	

	· Project work plan 
	
	
	

	· Project Report (PR) / Project Study Report (PSR) / Project Scope Summary Study Report (PSSR)
	
	
	

	· Environmental Documents or Environmental Assessment (EIS/EIR, FONSI/ND,CE) and related technical reports
	
	
	

	· Project Management data (Risk Assessment, Communication Plans, etc.)
	
	
	

	· Cooperative agreements
	
	
	

	· Permits from regulatory agencies
	
	
	

	· Utility plans and encroachments
	
	
	

	· Completed plans (1 full-size set and copies of half-size OK)
	
	
	

	· Latest project estimates (Please provide most recent and include breakdown by item)
	
	
	

	· Right-of-way acquisition information and right-of-way record maps
	
	
	

	· Detours and/or staging construction or concepts
	
	
	

	· Hydrology/hydraulics information and calculations
	
	
	

	· District Maintenance Records queried by County, Route, and Kilometer Post 
(last five years) – CCA Data collection item
	
	
	

	· Traffic data (AADT, Truck Traffic %, DHV, Directional Split, etc.) – Life Cycle Cost Analysis (LCCA) data collection item
	
	
	

	· Accident data (last three years – TSAR, Table B and C) – LCCA data collection item
	
	
	

	STRUCTURES ITEMS
	
	
	

	· Bridge plans (half-size OK)
	
	
	

	· Advance Planning Study(s) and correspondence requesting detailed advance planning study and technical design strategy
	
	
	

	· Retrofit strategy (if applicable) and related correspondence
	
	
	

	· Supplementary bridge reports – LCCA data collection item
	
	
	

	· Sufficiency rating
	
	
	

	· Geological, Soils Report(s) and Foundation Report (including Log of Borings), Seismic Site Data (i.e., ARS Curves)
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